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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has issued instructions to the States to set up Employment Information Centres (EICs) in each
village for job related information; 

(b) if so, whether these instructions are being followed by the State Governments; 

(c) if so, the names of the villages where EICs have been set up during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise; 

(d) the time by which EICs are likely to be set up in each village; and 

(e) the steps taken by the Union Government to set up Bureau for Private Sector in the Employment Exchange of each district for
providing job opportunities in the private sector?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

a) No, Madam. 

b), (c) & (d) Questions do not arise. 

e ) There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.However,the Employment Exchanges,functioning in all
States/UTs which provide employment assistance and vocational guidance to the registered job-seekers about job opportunities in
both public & private sectors are being modernized in Public Private Partnership so as to facilitate greater and faster interaction
between industry and job-seekers.
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